1st Sub. H.B. 421 REIMBURSEMENT OF LEGAL FEES AND COSTS TO OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

FEBRUARY 24, 1998 9:04 AM

Representative **Styler** proposes the following amendments:

- Page 2, Line 4: After "employee" delete "may' and insert "shall be entitled to"
 Page 2, Line 11: After "who" delete "may recover" and insert "recovers" and after
 - "<u>section</u>" delete "<u>may also</u>" and insert "<u>shall also be entitled to</u>"